2023 Viking XC Invitational

Race Date
September 21, 23 Final Team Results
Boys
7th Grade Boys
Class - 1 XC Race
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Ben Franklin Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places): 50 Average Time: 8:13.7
1 422 Bradley Martin 7 5 5 7:56.9 7:56.9 0:00.0
2 418 Manny Jasicki 7 8 13 8:10.5 16:07.5 0:13.6
3 419 Max Jones 7 10 23 8:13.2 24:20.8 0:16.2
4 412 Ansen Andrews 7 11 34 8:14.2 32:35.0 0:17.2
5 421 Nathan Krolik 7 16 50 8:33.4 41:08.5 0:36.5
6 424  Luke Mueller 7 (20) (70) 8:39.4 49:47.9 0:42.4
7 411 Ayden Acheson 7 (22) (92) 8:42.9 58:30.9 0:46.0
8 428 Chase Warring 7 More Than 7 8:43.7 1:.07:14.6 0:46.7
9 427 Masen Pratt 7 More Than 7 8:54.3 1:16:09.0 0:57.3
10 416 Tolliver Greiner 7 More Than 7 9:07.5 1:25:16.5 1:10.5
11 423 Asher Michaelis 7 More Than 7 9:25.3 1:34:41.9 1:28.4
12 413 Bear Cibulskis 7 More Than 7 9:28.4 1:44:10.3 1:31.4
13 414 Peter Dougherty 7 More Than 7 9:39.9  1:53:50.3 1:43.0
14 426 Ashton Phernetton 7 More Than 7 9:48.8 2:03:39.1 1:51.9
15 417 Bennett Gutshall 7 More Than 7 10:16.6 2:13:55.8 2:19.6
16 425 Theodore Nikitaras 7 More Than 7 10:41.9 2:24:37.7 2:44.9
Team - WW Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places): 71 Average Time: 8:21.4
1 946 Trine Castillo 7 1 1 7:31.4 7:31.4 0:00.0
2 959 Tristan Regalado 7 9 10 8:12.6 15:44.0 0:41.1
3 948 Liam Curran 7 17 27 8:34.9 24:18.9 1:03.4
4 949 Zelly Dudas 7 18 45 8:36.1 32:55.1 1:04.6
5 956 Timothy Maldonado 7 26 71 8:52.2 41:47.3 1:20.7
6 952 Noah Green 7 27) (98) 8:52.4 50:39.8 1:21.0
7 944 Beau Bliss 7 (28) (126) 8:57.5 59:37.3 1:26.1
8 947 Noah Cunningham 7 More Than 7 9:03.4  1:08:40.8 1:32.0
9 962 Danny Snyder 7 More Than 7 9:30.2 1:18:11.0 1:58.7
10 953 Joseph Haro 7 More Than 7 9:40.9 1:27:52.0 2:09.4
11 951 Noah Frazier 7 More Than 7 10:16.5 1:38:08.5 2:45.0
12 964 Marcos Villanueva 7 More Than 7 10:22.4 1:48:31.0 2:50.9
13 954 Jack Israel 7 More Than 7 10:25.9 1:58:56.9 2:54.4
14 968 Judah Butler 8 More Than 7 12:23.9 2:11:20.9 4:52.4
15 957 Keegan McGee 7 More Than 7 12:25.3  2:23:46.2 4:53.9
16 960 Tristan Regalado 7 More Than 7 12:47.8  2:36:34.1 5:16.3
17 950 Michael Ferrante 7 More Than 7 14:50.1 2:51:24.2 7:18.6
Team - KVMS Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places): 84 Average Time: 8:28.9
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2023 Viking XC Invitational

Race Date
September 21, 23 Final Team Results
Boys
7th Grade Boys
Class - 1 XC Race
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - KVMS Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places): 84 Average Time: 8:28.9
1 646 Milo Herz 7 2 2 7:35.1 7:35.1 0:00.0
2 650 Landyn Smedley 7 13 15 8:23.1 15:58.2 0:48.0
3 649 Sebastian Nuss 7 14 29 8:28.6 24:26.8 0:53.5
4 651 Shane Tallos 7 24 53 8:47.8 33:14.6 1:12.7
5 653 Micah VanderMeer 7 31 84 9:09.9 42:24.6 1:34.8
6 652 Chase VanderMeer 7 (38) (122) 10:03.2 52:27.8 2:28.1
7 645 Matthew Guytan 7 (43) (165) 10:44.6 1:03:12.5 3:09.5
Team - Chesterton Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places): 91 Average Time: 8:33.3
1 488 Caiden Winkoff 7 4 4 7:54.2 7:54.2 0:00.0
2 469 Londyn Cohen 7 12 16 8:18.6 16:12.9 0:24.4
3 479 Zachary Racette 7 21 37 8:41.3 24:54.3 0:47.1
4 483 Dylan Seifreig 7 25 62 8:48.6 33:42.9 0:54.4
5 482 Ryan Seaman 7 29 91 9:03.7 42:46.7 1:09.5
6 475 Benjamin Hiestand 7 (32) (123) 9:14.4 52:01.1 1:20.2
7 480 Levi Schott 7 (34) (157) 9:18.4 1:01:19.6 1:24.1
8 467 Mason Bobin 7 More Than 7 9:21.9 1:10:41.5 1:27.6
9 486 Lucas Torres 7 More Than 7 9:40.5 1:20:22.1 1:46.3
10 477 Benjamin Malinovsky 7 More Than 7 9:45.8  1:30:07.9 1:51.6
11 485 John Spanopolous 7 More Than 7 9:50.7 1:39:58.6 1.56.4
12 465 Lucas Bafia 7 More Than 7 9:57.9 1:49:56.6 2:03.7
13 468 Ryan Bradford 7 More Than 7 9:58.2  1:59:54.8 2:04.0
14 472 Paul Fischer 7 More Than 7 9:59.3 2:09:54.2 2:05.1
15 481 Jaxson Schultz 7 More Than 7 10:01.8 2:19:56.0 2:07.6
16 470 John Dodds 7 More Than 7 14:30.1 2:34:26.2 6:35.9
Team - Thomas Jefferson Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places): 99 Average Time: 8:39.3
1 822 Julian Cliver 7 6 6 8:05.2 8:05.2 0:00.0
2 821 Owen Anderson 7 7 13 8:05.2 16:10.4 0:00.0
3 823 Mason O'Saben 7 23 36 8:45.7 24:56.1 0:40.5
4 825 William Townsend 7 30 66 9:04.4 34:00.6 0:59.2
5 826 Daniel Vasquez 7 33 99 9:16.2 43:16.8 1:11.0
6 824 Luke Southwell 7 47 (146) 15:20.6 58:37.5 7:15.4
Team - LaPorte MS Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places): 111 Average Time: 8:57.0
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Race Date

September 21, 23

Bib No

Name

Team - LaPorte MS
Team Score (places): 111

684
686
685
683
689
688
687

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Busby Gartshore
Brody Griffin

Leo Gonzalez
Max Covarrubias
Talon Samford
Lochlan Martino
Logan Marks

Team - Fegely
Team Score (places): 196

535
540
534
533
539
538
537
536

coO~NO O A~ WNDNBE

Ryder Nelson
Justin Yang

Nico Castellano
Robert Bilderback
Briggs West
Edgar Villasenor
Nicolas Rivera
Ezekiel Peterson

Team - Kouts
Team Score (places): Inc.

617
615
614
616

A WDNPE

Reese Williams
Tyler Nichols
Luke Medley
Eli Robinson

Team - Morgan
Team Score (places): Inc.

728
729
727
730

A WDNPF

Kaleb Freyenberger
Mattix Hatala
Rocko Bucher
Reed Smith

Team - RCMS
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 757
2 753

Jacek Yeager
Mason Ames

Race held in Merrillville, IN

2023 Viking XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Grade

Boys

7th Grade Boys

Overall
Place
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Class - 1 XC Race

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 8:57.0

3
18
37
72

111

(155)

(201)

7:36.9
8:31.2
8:37.1
9:32.2
10:27.6
12:32.6
13:46.9

Finish Position - 7
Average Time: 10:18.1

36
73
113
154
196
(241)
(289)

9:46.9

9:48.7
10:36.9
10:37.1
10:40.7
13:14.6
17:34.8
19:21.5

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

8:10.5
8:47.4
9:27.6
10:21.7

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

7:19.1
7:40.9
7:54.4
9:33.6

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

7:50.9
9:17.1

7:36.9
16:08.1
24:45.2
34:17.5
44:45.1
57:17.8

1:11:04.7

9:46.9
19:35.7
30:12.6
40:49.7
51:30.5

1:04:45.1
1:22:20.0
1:41:41.5

8:10.5
16:58.0
26:25.6
36:47.3

7:19.1
15:00.1
22:54.5
32:28.2

7:50.9
17:08.0

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:54.2
1.00.1
1:55.3
2:50.6
4:55.7
6:09.9

0:00.0
0:01.7
0:49.9
0:50.1
0:53.8
3:27.6
7:47.9
9:34.5

0:00.0
0:36.8
1:17.0
2:11.1

0:00.0
0:21.8
0:35.3
2:14.5

0:00.0
1:26.1
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Race Date
September 21, 23

Bib No Name
Team - RCMS

Team Score (places): Inc.

3 756 Brycen Kyburz
4 754 Braydon Burkhart

Team - Hobart

Team Score (places): Inc.

1 594 Gabe Mendez
2 593 Candiano Jaxson
3 595 Alex Moreland

Team - VCA

Team Score (places): Inc.

1 851 Bryce Kesting
2 850 Ben Calero

Team - Washington Twp
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 877 Willy Wilks
2 876 Cayden Martin

Team - St. Paul

Team Score (places): Inc.

1 789 Max Compton

Race held in Merrillville, IN

2023 Viking XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Boys

7th Grade Boys
Class - 1 XC Race

Overall

Grade Place

7 Less Than 5
7 Less Than 5
7 Less Than 5
7 Less Than 5
7 Less Than 5
7 Less Than 5
7 Less Than 5
7 Less Than 5
7 Less Than 5
7 Less Than 5

4

Cumulative

Cumulative Time
Time Time Back

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

9:33.6 26:41.7 1:42.7
10:04.9 36:46.6 2:13.9

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

9:19.6 9:19.6 0:00.0
9:50.7 19:10.3 0:31.0
12:54.7 32:05.1 3:35.1

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

8:52.2 8:52.2 0:00.0
10:46.8 19:39.0 1:54.6

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

7:25.9 7:25.9 0:00.0
9:04.8 16:30.8 1:38.8

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

9:17.4 9:17.4 0:00.0
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